

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., Suite 934 Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Text

File #: 21-6374, Version: 1

Department: Purchasing

Department Head/Elected Official: DeWight Dopslauf

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): 21/0354

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): MWDBE Participation (if applicable):

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval of an award on the basis of lowest complete bid to Trantex Transportation Products of Texas, Inc. in the amount of \$163,430 for traffic paint and related items for Harris County for the period of December 1, 2021 - November 30, 2022, with four one-year renewal options (210354).

Background and Discussion:

Traffic paint and related items to be utilized by Harris County with full compliance to all federal, state, local, and municipal statutes and guidelines.

Expected Impact:

Paint related items will insure that Harris County is withstanding the environmental conditions of the Gulf Coast geographic area for transportation safety.

Alternative Options:

None

Alignment with Goal(s):

- _ Justice and Safety
- _ Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- _ Public Health
- X Transportation

File #: 21-	21-6374, Version: 1			
_ Floodi _ Enviro _ Gover	_	ervice		
Prior Cou	rt Action (if any):			
Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken		

П	^	ra	+i	^	n	

Address (if applicable): Precinct(s): Choose an item.

Fiscal and Personnel Sumn	nary			
Service Name		FY 21-22	Estimates	
			FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Expenditures		•	•	•
Labor Expenditures		-	-	-
Non-Labor Expenditures	-	\$25,000 -	-	
Total Incremental Expenditures	Total Incremental Expenditures		-	-
Funding Sources (General Fund,	PIC Fund, Debt	or CP, Grants, or Ot	ther - Please Specit	fy)
Existing Budget	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
Total Current Budget		-	-	-
Additional Budget Requested -		-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
	-	-	-	-
Total Additional Budget Reques	-	-	-	
Total Funding Sources	-	-	-	
Personnel (Fill out section only if	requesting nev	v PCNs)		
Current Position Count for Serv	-	-	_	
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	_	
Total Personnel		-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: December 1, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

File #: 21-6374, Version: 1
Contact(s) name, title, department: Derek Phillips, Material Control, Pct 1 Attachments (if applicable):
Department: Choose an item. Department Head/Elected Official:
Regular or Supplemental RCA: Choose an item. Type of Request: Choose an item.
Project ID (if applicable): Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): MWDBE Participation (if applicable):
Request Summary (Agenda Caption):
Background and Discussion: Traffic paint and related items to be utilized by Harris County with full compliance to all federal, state, local, and municipal statutes and guidelines.
Expected Impact: Paint related items will insure that Harris County is withstanding the environmental conditions of the Gulf Coast geographic area for transportation safety.
Alternative Options: None
Alignment with Goal(s): _ Justice and Safety _ Economic Opportunity _ Housing _ Public Health X Transportation _ Flooding

File #: 21-6374	, Version: 1	rsion: 1				
_ Environme _ Governand	ent ce and Customer S	Service				
Prior Court Ac	tion (if any):					
Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken				

Location:

Address (if applicable): Precinct(s): Choose an item.

Fiscal and Person	nel Summa	ary			
Service Name			FY 21-22	Estimates	
				FY 22	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Expend	itures		•	•	
Labor Expenditures			-	-	-
Non-Labor Expenditu	ıres		-	\$163,430 -	-
Total Incremental Expenditures			-	-	-
Funding Sources (Ge	neral Fund, PI	C Fund, Debt or Cl	P, Grants, or Ot	ther - Please Specif	y)
Existing Budget		_	-	_	-
		_	-	-	-
		_	-	_	-
Total Current Budget	t	-	-	-	-
Additional Budget Requested -		_	-	_	-
		_	-	_	-
		_	-	_	-
Total Additional Budget Requested			-	_	-
Total Funding Sources			-	-	-
Personnel (Fill out sed	ction only if re	questing new PCN	ls)		
Current Position Count for Service			-	-	-
Additional Positions Requested			-	-	-
Total Personnel			-	-	-

Anticipated Implementation Date: December 1, 2021

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item **Contact(s) name, title, department:** Roger McKoy, Procurement Contract Specialist, Pct 4

File #: 21-6374, Version: 1

Attachments (if applicable):